



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 525/2017 &CM APPL. 26204/2020

PHOOL SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Amir Rabbani, Adv. (proxy
counsel) for Mr. S. C. Singhal, Adv.
for appellant.

versus

RAJENDER SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Kumar Arya, Mr. Aditya
Kumar Yadav, Mr. Arpit Bamal, Mr.
Pulkit Chadha and Mr. Vaibhav
Chaudhary, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

09.01.2024

%

List on 20.05.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 9, 2024/AT