



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 525/2017

PHOOL SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.S.C.Singhal, Adv.

versus

RAJENDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Pradeep Kumar Arya, Mr.Gaurav
Chaudhary and Mr.Varun Jawla,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

20.08.2024

CM APPL. 26204/2020 (Stay)

1. The appeal is already admitted.
2. List the instant application for consideration in the category of 'Regulars' with the appeal.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 20, 2024/MJ