



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 525/2017

PHOOL SINGHAppellant

Through: Mr. S C Singhal, Adv.

versus

RAJENDER SINGHRespondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Chaudhary, Mr.
Rishabh Malhotra, Mr. Rishabh
& Ms. Arunima Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

13.05.2025

%

CM APPL. 28608/2025

1. This case is listed in the 'Regular matters category'.
2. This application has been moved on behalf of the applicant/appellant seeking an early hearing.
3. Both the parties are senior citizens.
4. List the matter for final hearing on 08.08.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MAY 13, 2025

Ch/sa