



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 525/2017 & CM APPL. 28608/2025

PHOOL SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal and Mr. Parth
Mahajan, Advs. (Through VC)

versus

RAJENDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

05.12.2025

%

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the respondent.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 12th May, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 5, 2025/KR