



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 7663/2026

IN

+ RFA 525/2017

PHOOL SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. S. C. Singhal and Mr. Parth
Mahajan, Advocates (through VC)

versus

RAJENDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

06.02.2026

CM APPL. 7663/2026 (early hearing)

1. This application has been filed on behalf of the appellant seeking early hearing of the appeal.
2. In the usual course, the matter is fixed for hearing on 12th May, 2025.
3. No grounds for early hearing are made out.
4. However, it is directed that the appeal shall be taken up on date already fixed, 12th May, 2025 at 02:30 PM,.
5. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2026/ds