



\$~46

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 525/2017 & CM APPL. 28608/2025

PHOOL SINGH .....Appellant

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Advocate.

versus

RAJENDER SINGH .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Chaudhry, Advocate  
(through VC)

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**  
**12.05.2026**

%

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of counsel for the respondent.
2. Written submissions be filed one (1) week before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 18<sup>th</sup> September, 2026 at 3:00 PM.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**MAY 12, 2026**

*Vivek/-*